# THE RESERVE THE PARTY OF THE PA

#### **GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL**

### IRRIGATION AND WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE

# OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER

## NORTH IRRIGATION CIRCLE- II

Berhampore, Murshidabad, PIN- 742101

Ph. 03482 250317, Fax- 03482 250434 Email: senic2iwdwb@gmail.com

Memo No. 295 Dated 04.03.2022

# **CORRIGENDUM**

Name of the work: Protection to the right bank of river Ganga-Padma at

Charbinpara-Mathpara for a length of 600M, P.S.- Bhagwangola.

**eNIT No.:** WBIW/SE/NIC-II/NIT-6(e)/2021-22, Sl. No. 3

 eTender ID:
 2021\_IWD\_353197\_3

 Amount put to Tender:
 Rs. 4,63,71,001.00

 Accepted Rate:
 5.230% BELOW

 Tendered Amount:
 Rs. 4,39,45,797.648

 Earnest Money Deposited:
 Rs. 9,27,420.00

**Ref:** LOA issued vide Chief Engineer (North), I & W. Dte.'s memo no. 127-CI(N) 11C-

07/14 dated 02.02.2022.

The above mentioned eTender (eNIT No.: WBIW/SE/NIC-II/NIT-6(e)/2021-22, Sl. No. 3, eTender ID: 2021\_IWD\_353197\_3) is hereby cancelled due to termination of Letter of Acceptance by the Tender Accepting Authority with respect to Chief Engineer (North), I & W. Dte.'s memo no. 191-CI(N)11C-07/14 dated 02.03.2022 where the Letter of Acceptance has been terminated due to non-execution of formal contract agreement by L1 bidder, Mondal Construction (Bid ID: 2374405) within the stipulated time frame. The tender is hereby terminated with absolute forfeiture of submitted Earnest Money by L1 bidder, Mondal Construction (Bid ID: 2374405) in favour of the Government. This is done without any prejudice to Govt. right to take action under any other Clause or Sub-clause of the above e-NIT.

Superintending Engineer North Irrigation Circle-II Berhampore, Murshidabad

Memo No. 295/1 Dated 04.03.2022

Copy submitted for kind information to the Chief Engineer (North), I & W. Dte., Green Park, Mokdumpur, Malda. This is done in respect to your memo no. 191-CI(N)11C-07/14 dated 02.03.2022.

Superintending Engineer North Irrigation Circle-II Berhampore, Murshidabad



Chief Engineer (North)
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate
Government of West Bengal

Green Park Irrigation Campus Mokdumpur, Malda- 732103 Ph.no.- (03512)221164: Fax-(03512)22194 e-mail:cenorth2014@gmail.com

Date: - 02.03.2022

Date: - 02.03.2022

Memo no: -191-CI (N) 11C-07/14

To The Superintending Engineer North Irrigation Circle-II Berhampore, Murshidabad

Sub: Termination of Letter of Acceptance (LOA)

**Name of Work:** Protection to the right bank of river Ganga/Padma at Charbinpara-Math para for a length of 600 m, P.S Bhagwangola

eNIT No: WBIW/SE/NIC-II/NIT-6(e)/2021-22, Sl No 3

Name of lowest bidder: Mondal Construction

Ref: 1) LOA issue vide this office memo no 127-CI (N) 11C-07/14 dated 02.02.2022

- 2) His memo no 227 dated 21.02.2022
- 3) Letter of Mondal Construction dated 18.02.2022
- 4) His Memo No. 280 dt. 02.03.2022

In reference to the above this is to inform him that the rate offered by Mondal Construction @ 5.23% (Five point two three percent) below the SOR/BOQ attached with the e-tender was lowest against eNIT stated above and the rate was accepted by the undersigned and LOA was issued to Mondal Construction vide this office memo no as stated in reference. The successful bidder was asked to execute "Formal Contract Agreement" with the Engineer-in-Charge within 15 (Fifteen) working days from the date of issue of LOA i.e on 02.02.2022.

The agency Mondal Construction failed to comply with the above. Meanwhile, he has prayed for withdrawal of his acceptance due to his severe illness as advised by his doctor to take rest without moving elsewhere. Further, Superintending Engineer of North Irrigation Circle -II, vide his letter no. 280 dated 02.03.2022 stated that Mondal Construction has not done formal agreement with the Executive Engineer of GAED-II, Berhampore.

Now, due to non execution of "Formal Contract Agreement" within the stipulated time frame the LOA as issued by the undersigned is hereby terminated and the tender may be cancelled observing the financial propriety as laid down in the said NIT.

Chief Engineer (North)
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate
Green Park, Malda.

Memo no: - 191/1-CI (N) 11C-07/14

Copy forwarded for information to Mondal Construction . This is in reference to his memo no. NIL, dt.- 18.02.2022

Chief Engineer (North)
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate
Green Park, Malda.